LM124, LM124A, LM224, LM224A, LM324, LM324A, LM2902, LM2902V,
LM224K, LM224KA, LM324K, LM324KA, LM2902K, LM2902KV, LM2902KAV
QUADRUPLE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
SLOS066T − SEPTEMBER 1975 − REVISED MARCH 2010
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� 2-kV ESD Protection for:
−  LM224K, LM224KA
−  LM324K, LM324KA

SLOS066T − SEPTEMBER 1975 − REVISED MARCH 2010
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
ORDERING INFORMATION�
TA
VIOmax
AT 25°C
MAX
TESTED
VCC
PACKAGE� ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP (N) Tube of 25
LM324N LM324N
PDIP (N) Tube of 25
LM324KN LM324KN
Tube of 50 LM324D
Reel of 2500 LM324DR LM324
SOIC (D) Reel of 2500 LM324DRG3
LM324
SOIC (D)
Tube of 50 LM324KD
LM324K
7 mV 30 V
Reel of 2500 LM324KDR
LM324K
7 mV 30 V
Reel of 2000 LM324NSR LM324
SOP (NS) Tube of 50 LM324KNS
LM324K
SOP (NS)
Reel of 2000 LM324KNSR
LM324K
Tube of 90 LM324PW
L324
TSSOP (PW)
Reel of 2000 LM324PWR
L324
TSSOP (PW)
Tube of 90 LM324KPW
L324K
0°C to 70°C
Reel of 2000 LM324KPWR
L324K
0°C to 70°C
PDIP (N)
Tube of 25 LM324AN LM324AN
PDIP (N)
Tube of 25 LM324KAN LM324KAN
Tube of 50 LM324AD
LM324A
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 LM324ADR
LM324A
SOIC (D)
Tube of 50 LM324KAD
LM324KA
Reel of 2500 LM324KADR
LM324KA
3 mV 30 V
Reel of 2000 LM324ANSR LM324A
3 mV 30 V
SOP (NS) Tube of 50 LM324KANS
LM324KA
SOP (NS)
Reel of 2000 LM324KANSR
LM324KA
SSOP (DB) Reel of 2000 LM324ADBR LM324A
Tube of 90 LM324APW
L324A
TSSOP (PW)
Reel of 2000 LM324APWR

SLOS066T − SEPTEMBER 1975 − REVISED MARCH 2010
3POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
TA
VIOmax
AT 25°C
MAX
TESTED
VCC
PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP (N)
Tube of 25 LM2902N LM2902N
PDIP (N)
Tube of 25 LM2902KN LM2902KN
Tube of 50 LM2902D
LM2902
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 LM2902DR
LM2902
SOIC (D)
Tube of 50 LM2902KD
LM2902K
Reel of 2500 LM2902KDR
LM2902K
Reel of 2000 LM2902NSR LM2902
26 V SOP (NS) Tube of 50 LM2902KNS
LM2902K
7 mV
26 V SOP (NS)
Reel of 2000 LM2902KNSR
LM2902K
−40°C to 125°C
SSOP (DB)
Tube of 80 LM2902KDB
L2902K
40 C to 125 C
SSOP (DB)
Reel of 2000 LM2902KDBR
L2902K
Tube of 90 LM2902PW
L2902
TSSOP (PW)
Reel of 2000 LM2902PWR
L2902
TSSOP (PW)
Tube of 90 LM2902KPW
L2902K
Reel of 2000 LM2902KPWR
L2902K
32 V
SOIC (D) Reel of 2500 LM2902KVQDR L2902KV
32 V
TSSOP (PW) Reel of 2000 LM2902KVQPWR L2902KV
2 mV 32 V
SOIC (D) Reel of 2500 LM2902KAVQDR L2902KA
2 mV 32 V
TSSOP (PW) Reel of 2000 LM2902KAVQPWR L2902KA
CDIP (J) Tube of 25 LM124J LM124J
CFP (W) Tube of 25 LM124W LM124W
5 mV 30 V LCCC (FK) Tube of 55 LM124FK LM124FK
55°C to 125°C